
Grossmont (3-9, 1-1) -vs- La Verne (2-13, 0-2)
10/05/2023 at La Verne, CA (Las Flores Pool)

 
 

 

Date: 10/05/2023
Time: 4:00 PM
Site: La Verne, CA
Venue: Las Flores Pool
Attendance: 59
Officials: Mike Stewart   

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Grossmont 4 2 1 5 12
La Verne 6 3 7 3 19

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:11 GC G Zac Barclay
1st 5:30 GC G Jake Simpson
1st 5:20 ULV G Peter Trinh
1st 4:25 ULV G Jaden Javier
1st 3:58 ULV G Peter Trinh
1st 3:41 GC G Jake Simpson
1st 3:24 GC G Zac Barclay
1st 1:56 ULV G Peter Trinh
1st 1:07 ULV G David Gutierrez
1st 0:23 ULV G Jordan Baker
2nd 5:29 ULV G Peter Trinh
2nd 5:09 GC G Andrew Gerboth
2nd 3:25 ULV G-E Nico Buono
2nd 2:02 GC G Ethan Harman
2nd 0:46 ULV G Peter Trinh
3rd 7:30 ULV G Nico Buono
3rd 6:07 ULV G Jordan Baker
3rd 5:40 ULV G Nico Buono
3rd 4:01 GC G Andrew Gerboth
3rd 3:46 ULV G Jordan Baker
3rd 3:10 ULV G Jordan Baker
3rd 2:31 ULV G Peter Trinh
3rd 0:29 ULV G Sawyer Nering
4th 7:38 GC G Jake Simpson
4th 6:40 GC G Jake Simpson
4th 6:19 ULV G David Gutierrez
4th 4:45 GC G-E Lucas Draper
4th 4:34 ULV G Peter Trinh
4th 2:16 ULV G Ryan Beery
4th 1:00 GC G Vaughan Clark
4th 0:11 GC G-P Daltin Collie

Team Statistics

GC ULV
Shots 39 34
Goals 12 19
Assists 8 11
Points 20 30
Exclusions 3 4
Steals 7 11
Sprints 2-2 2-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 3:02 GC E Dustin Walter
1st 5:08 ULV E Jaden Javier
2nd 1:03 GC E Andrew Gerboth
2nd 3:35 GC E Jake Simpson
4th 0:13 ULV E-P Eric Bates
4th 0:32 ULV E Jordan Baker
4th 4:58 ULV E Jaden Javier



Individual
 
 
Grossmont 12

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
4/
11 Lucas Draper 7 1 3 4 0 0 4 0 0-0
1 Daltin Collie 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Ethan Harman 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Vaughan Clark 5 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 2-0
5 Branson Riggs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Jake Simpson 10 4 1 5 1 1 0 0 0-2
8 Andrew Gerboth 3 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 0-0
9 Zac Barclay 11 2 1 3 0 0 1 1 0-0
11 Aidan Garces 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Dustin Walter 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
15 Legend Rotsart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Jeffrey Roth 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Jeffrey Rother 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 39 12 8 20 3 1 7 1 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Daltin Collie 31:49 19 7

Totals 19 7

La Verne 19

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
9/
11 David Gutierrez 3 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0-0
1 Eric Bates 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
2 Ryan Beery 3 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 2-0
3 Peter Trinh 14 7 4 11 0 1 2 1 0-1
4 Jordan Baker 5 4 5 9 1 0 6 0 0-1
6 Damien Lopez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Nico Buono 4 3 1 4 0 0 1 1 0-0
12 Jaden Javier 3 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
13 Sawyer Nering 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Steven Rios 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 34 19 11 30 4 2 11 3 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Eric Bates 31:49 12 13

Totals 12 13


